# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONG-UN KIM	11/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SL LIGHTING	
Street Address:	887-4 GUMDAN-DONG, BUK-GU	
City:	DAEGU	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	SL SEOBONG	
Street Address:	50-8 OMOK-RI, SEONGGEO-EUP	
City:	CHEONAN	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946895

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)320-9764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: KKIM@EAPDLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69807(301691)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONGSIK KIM

PATENT REEL: 020172 FRAME: 0827

500407849

00 0V\$ F

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020172 FRAME: 0828 EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP P. O. Box 55874 Boston, Massachusetts 02205

Attorney Docket No.

### ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Jong-Un KIM (inventor), for good and valuable consideration from SL Seobong (hereinafter, "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 50-8 Omokri, Seonggeo-eup, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea (address) and from SL Lighting (hereinafter, "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 887-4 Gumdan-dong, Buk-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea (address), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ for improvements in the ADAPTIVE FRONT LIGHT SYSTEM USING LED HEADLAMP (title) priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I/We agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned agree(s) to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said patent(s) as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said application or said patent(s) in connection with any interference which may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent(s) issued thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP P. O. Box 55874 Boston, Massachusetts 02205

Attorney Docket No.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has (have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP of P.O. Box 55874, Boston, MA 02205, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

Date: November 19, 2007

Inventor: Jong-Un KIM

Page 2 of 2